



## JEWISH FEDERATION OF DELAWARE HONORED WITH GOLD AWARD IN THE CREATIVITY INTERNATIONAL AWARDS

## For Immediate Release:

Contact: Seth J. Katzen/CEO | 302.427.2100 | Seth@ShalomDel.org

May 18, 2021, Wilmington, DE – Jewish Federation of Delaware was named a winner in the 51<sup>st</sup> Advertising & Design Awards. Federation received Gold Award honors in the Annual Reports category for its 2020-2021 IMPACT Report to the Community.

"Our IMPACT Report to the Community highlights last year's activities and our allocations to local, national, and global Jewish needs," said Seth J. Katzen, President and CEO of Jewish Federation of Delaware. "The report also demonstrates how our organization enhances Jewish life through a multitude of programs and initiatives that engage, educate, and inspire. Federation is powered by YOU with gratitude."

## **About Jewish Federation of Delaware**

Every day, Jewish Federation of Delaware supports programs that feed, clothe, shelter, counsel and rescue thousands of people here in Delaware and the Brandywine Valley, in Israel and around the world. We provide opportunities that educate, inspire and celebrate a vibrant Jewish life. It's our responsibility. It's our privilege. It's who we are. For more information, please visit <a href="mailto:ShalomDelaware.org">ShalomDelaware.org</a>.



## **About the CREATIVITY International Awards**

Since 1970, Creativity International Awards celebrates the best and brightest in global advertising and design. Creativity International Awards is one of the longest running, independent advertising, and graphic design competitions. Winning entries are selected for their quality of art, or their advertising impact, or both. Learn more at <a href="CreativityAwards.com">CreativityAwards.com</a>.

###

